
                                  City of Little Rock
                                  Department of Community Programs

2019 Funded Partners & Programs  (After-School & Out-of-School)

YEAR ROUND POSITIVE PREVENTION PROGRAMS • Monday - Friday

Program Name Area Address Zip Code Phone Executive/ Site Director Email Type of Contract # Youth Contract Amount
Pulaski County Youth Services - East East 4500 Springer Blvd 72206 501-246-3582 Jaime Scott jscott@pulaskicounty.net ages 6-11 30 $75,000.00
ABC Adolescent Center East 1805 E. 22nd Street 72206 501-557-7969 Raina Porchay abcadolescent@yahoo.com ages 6-11 & 12-17 60 $150,000.00
Our House Central 302 E. Roosevelt Road 72206 501-374-7383 Maureen Martin maureen@ourhouseshelter.org ages 6-11 & 12-17 60 $150,000.00
Brandon House Midtown 3802 W. 12th Street 72204 501-725-5757 Pamela Bax thebrandonhouse@gmail.com ages 6-11 30 $75,000.00
Boys & Girls Club - Mitchell Unit Midtown 3107 W. Capitol Avenue 72205 501-666-9486 Steven Riffle sriffle@arclubs.org ages 6-11 & 12-17 60 $112,500.00
Life Skills for Youth Southwest 10710 I-30 72209 501-565-2394 Larry Clark lwclark@lifeskillsforyouth.org ages 6-11(2) & 12-17 90 $225,000.00
Songbird Performing Arts Southwest 3425 Baseline Road 72209 501-612-0864 Tiffany Pettus songbirdmediaworld@gmail.com ages 6-11 30 $75,000.00
Pulaski County Youth Services - West West Central 1709 John Barrow Road 72204 501-340-8250 Jaime Scott jscott@pulaskicounty.net ages 6-11 & 12-17 60 $150,000.00
Boys & Girls Club - Penick Unit West Central 1201 Leisure Place 72204 501-666-5494 Kyle Brown kbrown@arclubs.org ages 6-11 & 12-17 60 $150,000.00
ABC Adolescent Center - NW Northwest 1601 Reservoir Road 72227 501-557-7969 Raina Porchay abcadolescent@yahoo.com ages 6-11 30 $75,000.00
My Sister's Keyper Far West 11700 Rainwood Dr., Ste F 72212 501-247-9006 Dr. Karolyn Taylor mysisterskeyperinc@gmail.com ages 12-17 30 $75,000.00

YEAR ROUND POSITIVE PREVENTION PROGRAMS - Citywide/Bilingual (Spanish-English) • Monday - Friday

Program Name Area Address Zip Code Phone Executive/ Site Director Email Type of Contract # Youth Contract Amount
Songbird Performing Arts Citywide 3425 Baseline Road 72209 501-612-0864 Tiffany Pettus songbirdmediaworld@gmail.com ages 6-11 30 $75,000.00

YEAR ROUND YOUTH INTERVENTION PROGRAMS • Monday - Friday

Program Name Area Address Zip Code Phone Executive/ Site Director Email Type of Contract # Youth Contract Amount
ABC Adolescent Center East 1805 E. 22nd Street 72206 501-557-7969 Raina Porchay abcadolescent@yahoo.com ages 13-19 (2 progs) 40 $150,000.00
Boys & Girls Club - Thrasher Unit Central 3301 S. State Street 72206 501-376-2988 Patrice Ingram pingram@arclubs.org ages 13-19 20 $75,000.00
St. John - Unto Others Central 2701 S. Main Street 72206 501-975-0900 Nate Palmer nate.palmer.abc@gmail.com ages 13-19 20 $75,000.00
Better Community Development (BCD) Midtown 3805. W. 12th Street 72204 501-663-9181 Deborah Bell dbell@bcdinc.org ages 13-19 20 $75,000.00
Kingdom Builders Midtown 7107 W. 12th Street, Ste 103 72204 323-437-8378 Mechelsedec Robinson melchisedecrobinson@yahoo.com ages 13-19 20 $75,000.00
Boys & Girls Club - Whetstone Unit Southwest 46 Harrow Drive 72209 501-562-4082 Margaret Lewis mlewis@arclubs.org ages 13-19 (2 progs) 40 $112,500.00
Bridge 2 Success Southwest 3409 Baseline Road, Ste C 72209 501-565-0100 Ron Wilkerson bishopron@att.net ages 13-19 20 $75,000.00
Fab 44 Basketball West Central 4200 John Barrow, Ste B 72204 501-801-5878 Joe Vincent joev@fab44basketball.org ages 13-19 20 $75,000.00

YEAR ROUND YOUTH INTERVENTION PROGRAMS - City-wide/Bilingual (Spanish-English) • Monday - Friday

Program Name Area Address Zip Code Phone Executive/ Site Director Email Type of Contract # Youth Contract Amount
Songbird Performing Arts Citywide 3425 Baseline Road 72209 501-612-0864 Tiffany Pettus songbirdmediaworld@gmail.com ages 13-19 20 $75,000.00

LRPD YEAR ROUND YOUTH PROGRAMS - PIT-Funded (Ages 12-18) • Saturdays Only

Program Name Area Phone Executive/ Site Director Email Type of Contract # Youth

OK (Our Kids) Program Select LRSD Schools 501-351-4161 Sgt. Willie Davis wdavis@littlerock.gov ages 12-18 varies

GEMS (Girls Empowered by Mentoring Sisterhood) ProgramSelect LRSD Schools 501-414-7771 Officer Takeisha Fifer tfifer@littlerock.gov ages 12-18 varies

SUMMER ACADEMIC ENRICHMENT & RECREATION PROGRAMS (Ages 6-15) • Monday - Friday June 10 - July 26, 2019

Program Name Area Address Zip Code Phone Executive/Site Director Email Contract Amount # Youth

Centers for Youth & Families Citywide 6601 W. 12th Street 72204 501-660-8686 x3108Zakiyah Rasul zrasul@cfyf.org 20,000.00$                   30

Songbird Performing Arts Citywide 3425 Baseline Road 72209 501-612-0864 Tiffany Pettus songbirdmediaworld@gmail.com 20,000.00$                   30

Our House Citywide 302 E. Roosevelt Road 72206 501-374-7383 Desirea Holmes desirae@ourhouseshelter.org 20,000.00$                   30


